and Title II of the National Affordable Housing Act of 1990, as amended; for 
the purpose of undertaking programs of housing and community development within the City 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALLENTOWN: 

SECTION ONE: That the Mayor is authorized to expend an estimated amount of Three Million Six Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and 
Eight Cents ($3,607,963.08) in Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME), and Emergency Solutions Grants 
Program (ESG) funds for the January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025 grant year, for housing and community development programs pursuant to the approved Consolidated

[...]

Attorney General (Opinion 72-76) which holds that CDBG, HOME, and ESG Funds are General Municipal Funds for the purpose of Act 292 of 1976. 

SECTION FOUR: That, in accordance with the Action Plan, the Council of the City of Allentown authorizes the appropriation of an estimated amount Three Million 
Six Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Eight Cents ($3,607,963.08) in the following manner. 

CODE ENFORCEMENT AND REHABILITATION (CDBG) 

700-01-7111-5007-50046   Redevelopment Authority of the City of Allentown--- -------$600,000 
700-01-7111-5084-50046  Hazard Elimination ------------------------------------------------ $200,000